

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 5644 of 1998

R.N. Goyal

...Appellant(s)

vs.

Ashwani Kumar Gupta & Os.

...Respondent(s)

(with office report)

with

C.A. No. 5645/1998 (with office report) and

C.A. No. 5515/1998 (with appln.(s) for permission and office report)

Date: 10/12/2003 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For the Parties:

Mr. P P Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A N Baradaiyar, Adv.

Mr. K V Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not till vacation.

(D.P. WALIA) (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER