

C.A.No. 5644 OF 1998

ITEM No.108

Court No. 1

SECTION IV & X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5644 of 1998

R.N. GoyalAppellant (s)

VERSUS

Ashwani Kumar Gupta and Ors.Respondent (s)

(With office report)

With

C.A. No. 5645 of 1998

(With office report)

C.A. No. 5515 of 1998

(With appln. for permission and office report)

W.P.(C) No. 552 of 2003

(With appln. for ex-parte say and office report)

Date : 13-01-2004 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)/

Petitioner (s)

in CA 5644 & petr. in Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.

WP 552 & res. in 5645 Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

& 5515Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.

in CA 5645 & res.inMr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

CA 5644 & 5515 & WP 552 for Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

in CA 5515 & res. in

5644 & 5645 & WP 552Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

W.P.(C) No. 552 of 2003:

Issue notice.

Notice has been accepted by Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, learned counsel on behalf of respondent Nos . 1 and 3 and Mr. K.V. Mohan, learned counsel on behalf of respondent No. 3. They pray for an d are granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time thereafter is gran ted to file rejoinder affidavit.

List all the matters after eight weeks.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master